G.N. 280

It is hereby notified that sealed tenders in triplicate are invited for the **Provision of Management** Services for Youth Employment Start (Y.E.S. Centre) (Tender Ref: LD PT 01/2015).

Tenders must be clearly marked with the tender reference and the subject of the tender on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer) addressed to the Chairman, Central Tender Board and placed in the Government Logistics Department Tender Box situated at Ground Floor, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12.00 noon on Friday, 26 February 2016. Late tenders will not be accepted. If a black rainstorm warning signal or tropical cyclone warning signal No. 8 or above is hoisted at any time between 9.00 a.m. and 12.00 noon on 26 February 2016, the tender closing time will be extended to 12:00 noon on the next working day.

Forms of tenders are obtainable from:---

- (a) Youth Employment Division (Headquarters), Labour Department, 12th Floor, Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong (Telephone No.: 2852 3538; Fax No.: 2119 9820);
- (b) The Yau Tsim Mong District Office, Ground Floor, Mongkok Government Offices, 30 Luen Wan Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon (Telephone No.: 2399 2111); and
- (c) The Tsuen Wan District Office, 1st Floor., Tsuen Wan Multi-storey Carpark Building, 174–208 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories (Telephone No.: 2492 5096).

Further particulars in connection with the tender are obtainable from:---

Youth Employment Division (Headquarters), Labour Department, 12th Floor, Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong (Telephone No.: 2852 3521; Fax No.: 2119 9820).

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the tender with the highest overall score or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.

Details of the award of this contract will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and made available on the Internet.

15 January 2016

TONG Chi-keung, Donald Commissioner for Labour